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Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds =50%) in 3 directions Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds =50%) in GR direction
number | Colour stimuli Colour stimuli differences at threshold notes number |CIELAB differences |LABJND differences |colour differencegnotes —
Colour | colour values A | | experimental Colour |lightness, chroma,x lightness, chroma,> other formulae |experimental % C
series |Y X y AY AX Ay AX Ay series series  |AL* |Aa* |Ab* |AE%JAL* |Aa* |Ab* |AEGLCMCIC94 |CO0 |_GRseries S W
0 WPN|[196.9| 0.3986 0.4175 1.19| -0.00p1 0.0009 -0.0016 -0.00¥WN, GR, BY 0 WPN|0.01 |-1.13 0.1 | 1.13 0.06 -1.8310.17 1.81 159 1)08 162 5'6
1 WPN|74.13| 0.3919 0.4139 0.41| -0.0012 0.0011 -0.0016 -0.0013 grey surround (1 WPN|0.0 |-09(0.1 | 09| 007 -14 0.18 1.4 118 0.85 1]25 greysurrourﬂ@
2 WPN|34.31| 0.3926 0.414 0.18| -0.0013 0.0011 -0.0017 -0.0015 CIE datajno. 03 |2 WPN 0.0 |-0.75 0.08| 0.7 0.06 -1.450.14 146 1.0 0{72 107 CIE data hag0&’
3 WPN|17.69| 0.3978 0.4153 0.09| -0.0016 0.0013 -0.002 -0.0017 with white 3 WPN|0.01 |-0.71 0.06] 0.71 0.11 -1p 0.1 1.6 1.01 0/69 103 with white > =<
4 WPN|9.15 | 0.4052 0.4185 0.07| -0.00L7 0.0015 -0.0p29 -0.0024 border 4 WPN|0.0 |-0.62 0.07| 0.62 0.0 —1.§3 0.15 1.§4 0.84 0/59 0,87 border ahg
5 WPN|4.65 | 0.4159 0.4226 0.05| -0.00p3 0.002  -0.0p42 -0.0036 5 WPN|0.0 (-0.64007| 064 00| -1.61014 161 089 06 0|88 =0
6 WPN|3.14 | 0.386| 0.4118 0.04| -0.00R7 0.0022 -0.0p39 -0.0034 6 WPN|0.0 |-0.660.06| 0.67 00| -1.580.14 159 0.89 0/64 094 33
7 GDR|14.96| 0.1198 0.3961 0.06] -0.0061 0.003 -0.0012 -0.00¥ZN, GR, BY 7 GDR0.01 |-3.6| 0.04| 3.6 0.09 -1510.12 152 1.16 081 08 8 B
8 GDR|[15.71| 0.2422 0.3728 0.06| -0.0087 0.0021 -0.0013 -0.0016 grey surround g 8BE 8-8} -é-g? 8'82 %'(73? 8-853 —ﬂg 8-6‘71 ﬁg g-gg 8;? (1]'13 gcﬁ%ydsal{g%tg)g
9 GDR|16.52| 0.321| 0.3578 0.06| -0.00{L7 0.001 —-0.0p16 -0.0013 CIE data|no. 09 0 U : 0 ; oo c ; : : . - =
10 GDR|16.96| 0.4598 0.2388 0.07| -0.00p2 0.0011 -0.0022 -0.001 with white 10 GDR |0.01 |-1.10.03| 1.1] 0.0§ -1160.1 117 0.37 024 024 with white @ Q
11 GDR|17.17| 0.485| 0.2119 0.09| -0.00p 0.0049 -0.0p26 -0.001 border 11 GDR|0.02 |-1.1]0.03| 11| 0.17 -1.060.12 1.08 0.84 0{2 02 border go
l_\
12 BDY |17.29] 0.2497 0.2914 0.07| -0.008 0.0008 -0.0011 —0.00UEN, GR, BY 12 BDY 10.01 | -0.94 0.01) 0.94 0.08 -1.240.04 1p5 0B 068 Q.75 =
13 BDY |17.26| 0.287] 0.3257 0.06| -0.0017 0.0009 -0.0013 -0.0011 grey suround |13 BDY 10.011-0.810.02) 0.8/ 0.08 ~11 007 i1 045 067 094 g:gydsﬁ”cugfﬁ
14 BDY |16.44| 0.3232 0.3593 0.06| -0.0016 0.001 -0.0014 -0.0013 CIE data[no. 14 15 BDY 0,01 | -0.86 0.11] 0.86 0.08 —-1pi0.ds 1.0l 0F8 0155 065 with ahe_ltno o
15 BDY |17.72| 0.4338 0.4529 0.05| -0.002 0.0019 -0.0026 -0.0024 with white 1o 6Dy loion |Zo6d 04 | 161 0oF —1bsods 1ba oba ole des border AECEN)
16 BDY | 18.46| 0.4841 0.4968 0.05| -0.00R 0.0025 -0.0037 -0.0032 border : YT : : : : : : ol 5%
Samples: bright white (W, no. 0), dark black (S, no. 10), White (W, no. 11), Black (N, no. 21) mean - 1.06 1.34/ 0.911 0.6 0.87 ~m
Green (G=T (turqois), no. 22), Red (R=M (magenta), no. 32), Blue (B, no. 33), Yellow (Y, ho. 43) | Standard deviation 0.68 0.19] 0.28] 0.2 | 0.3 S 8
Source: BAM Research Report no. 115 (1985), Tables 5.40;1 to 11 Source: BAM Research Report no. 115 (1985), Tables 5.40;1 to 11 or
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Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds £=50%) in WN direction Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds £=50%) in BY direction §->
number |CIELAB differences  [LABJND differences |colour differencegnotes number |CIELAB differences |LABJND differences |colour differencegnotes o ;
Colour |lightness, chroma,x lightness, chroma,x other formulae |experimental Colour |lightness, chroma,X lightness, chroma,x other formulae |experimental | © 3
series |AL* |Aa* |Ab* |AE%LJAL* |Aa* [Ab* |AE%/CMC|C94 |CO0 |_WN series series  |AL* |Aa* |Ab* |AELJAL* (Aa* (Ab* |AE%/CMCIC94 |CO0 |_BY series T —
0 WPN|0.29 0.0 |0.0 | 0.29 1.54 0.0 0.0f 1.4 0.14 0.9 0{13 0 WPN|[0.0O [-0.14 -1.751.7% 0.0% -0.16 -1|69 1.f 2.49 171 171 S--U
1 WPN|0.19 (0.0 (0.0 | 0.19 1.34 0.0/ 0.0f 1.37 0.1 0.19 0{12 grey surrgund 1 WPN[0O |-0.1|-1.161.16 0.04 -0.16 -1/56 1.57 1.4 1,02 1|0 greysurrcundm
2 WPN|0.14 0.0 [0.0 | 0.14 1.24 0.0/ 0.0f 1.24 0.09 0.14 0/11 CIEdatamo.03 |2 WPN|0.0 |-0.08 -1.01 1.02 0.06 -0.16 -1{7 1.f 1.82 0/93 0|91 CIE data ho. 03
3 WPN|0.12 [0.0 [0.0 | 0.12 1.23 0.0 0.0 1.23 0.09 0.12 0/12 with white| 3 WPN|0.0 [-0.08 -0.94 0.95 0.0| -0.19-1)8 1.81 1.4 0.93 0}92 with whitg
4 WPN [0.15 | -0.01 -0.00 0.1% 1.7| -0.05-0j03 1.f 0.14 015 0.12 border 4 WPN|0.0 |-0.09 -1.08 1.08 0.0| -0.23 -2J16 2.17 1.43 1J01 202 border
5 WPN |0.15 [ -0.02 -0.08 0.1% 1.783 -0.07 -0j08 1.7/3 019 0({15 Q.11 5 WPN|0.O (-0.1|-1.311.32 0.0| -0.26 -246 247 155 1712 1{15
6 WPN|0.19 [0.0 |[0.02| 0.19 2.11 0.0/ 0.0/ 2.12 0.28 0.9 0}13 6 WPN|0.0 [-0.08 -0.9Y 0.98 0.0 -0.2 -2/0921 129 09 0|89 E|
7 GDR (0.09 |0.46| 0.03| 0.47 0.67 0.24 0.14 0./3 0.16 0j13 0.13 7 GDR|0.0 [-0.25 -0.51 0.57 0.0/ -0.1 -1.36 1.837 0.22 022 0[22 o]
8 GDR |0.09 [0.11| 0.01|] 0.14 0.64 0.14 0.04 0.66 0.p9 01 0.1 grey surround 8 GDR|0.0 |[-0.11-0.460.47 0.0 -0.1 -1(161.16 0.8 0.31 0{31 grey surround
9 GDR (0.08 (0.0 |0.0 | 0.04 0.61 0.0/ 0.0/ 0.61 0.07 0.08 0J08 CIE datano.09 |9 GDR [0.0 |-0.09 -0.48 0.49 0.0| -0.14 -1/17 1.18 0.f1 0{48 048 CIE data ho. Oé
10 GDR |0.1 [-0.17 0.04| 0.2| 0.69 -0.810.18 0.Yy8 0.09 0/1 0{1 with white 10 GDR [0.01 |-0.07 -0.68 0.63 0.08 -0.09 -1/64 1.64 0.,54 0(28 (.23 with white —
11 GDR |0.11 | -0.25 0.06| 0.28 0.77 -0.4 0.27 0.91 0.11 012 0.12 border 11 GDR [0.01 |-0.08 -0.74 0.7% 0.0T -0.09 -1|97 1.97 0.58 0}29 (.23 border (__E
12 BDY |0.08 |0.0 | 0.03| 0.09 0.59 0.0/ 0.18 0.62 0.07 0/08 0}08 12 BDY (0.0 [-0.09 -0.36 0.37 0.0| -0.12 -0/97 0.97 0.2 017 0}17 Q—)
13 BDY |0.07 (0.0 | 0.01| 0.04 0.51 0.0/ 0.08 0.51 0.06 0/07 0[07 grey surrgund 13 BDY [0.0 (-0.1|-0.420.44 0.0| -0.15-1)091.1 0.34 0.28 0{29 grey surround o
14 BDY |0.07 |0.0 | 0.0 | 0.07 0.54 0.0/ 0.0/ 0.4 0.06 0.p7 007 CIE datano.14 |14 BDY (0.0 [-0.09 -0.450.46 0.0| -0.13 -1)08 1.p9 0.69 0/45 0,46 CIE datapo. 1®
15 BDY |0.07 |-0.01 -0.1F 0.19 0.5| -0.03 -0{17 0.3 0.09 0j09 (.09 with white 15 BDY [0.0 (-0.08 -1.24 1.24 0.0| -0.11-1/0 1.01 0.54 045 045 with white %
16 BDY |0.07 |-0.01 -0.8| 0.8| 0.48 -0.p2 -0{19 0.52 0.27 0/2 0[2 border 16 BDY |0.01 |-0.11 -4.84 4.8% 0.07 -0.16 -1{07 1.09 159 11 1.14 border I
mean 0.21 1.02| 0.12| 0.13 0.11 mean 1.09 1.54| 0.98| 0.69 0.6 >
standard deviation 0.17 0.5 | 0.06| 0.05/ 0.07 standard deviation 1.01 0.44| 0.61| 0.42 0.43
Source: BAM Research Report no. 115 (1985), Tables 5.40;1 to 11 Source: BAM Research Report no. 115 (1985), Tables 5.40;1 to 11

1-000030-L0

TUB-test chart XEO02; Colour thresholds data
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